
Shelby 
City Hall 

300 S. Washington Street 
PO Box 207 

Shelby, NC 28151-0207 
704-484-6800 

www.cityofshelby.com 

Officeholder Position Ward Term Ends 

Stan Anthony 
1818 Arbor Way Drive 
Shelby, NC 28150 
704-473-0082     704-477-4270 
704-406-6002     704-484-6801 

Mayor 2027 stan.anthony@cityofshelby.com 

City Council # 5 2025 

Charles L. Webber
1018 Mark Drive 
Shelby, NC 28152 
704-487-8070 704-466-4708 
charles.webber@cityofshelby.com

Emilie Bullock 
1007 Castlewood Drive 
Shelby, NC 28150 
828-447-2619 
emilie.bullock@cityofshelby.com City Council # 1 2025 

David W. White 
1717 Arbor Way Drive 
PO Box 1420 Shelby, NC 28151 
704-472-1456     704-487-8627 
dwalt50@carolina.rr.com    City Council # 2 2027 

David Causby 
613 S Washington St 
Shelby, NC 28150 
704-477-9565 
david.causby@cityofshelby.com City Council # 3 2027 

Violet Arth 
922 W Sumter St 
Shelby, NC 28150 
704-481-7595 
violet@cityofshelby.com City Council # 4 2025 
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Officeholder Position Ward Term Ends 

Andrew L. Hopper, Sr.
505 Monroe St. 
Shelby, NC 28150 
704-418-2121
andrew.hopper@cityofshelby.com City Council # 6 2027 

Rick Howell 
PO Box 207 
Shelby, NC 28151-0207 
704-484-6801 
rick.howell@cityofshelby.com City Manager Appointed

Clerk: Carol Williams  

PO Box 207 
Shelby, NC 28151-0207 Meetings: 1st & 3rd Monday every Month 6:00PM 

704-484-6801 Attorney:  Vacant                                       704-484-6801 
carol.williams@cityofshelby.com                                             
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